
PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS FILES (CONTINUED) PAGE 2 OF 3 

( 
. . an, 1 Mt\ ~n, --- , ... D DESCRIPTION -PARCEL NO. LEW'S MAN'S SHOP . . . 

RS-4-7 11 3 N. RUSSELL 
OWNER: J_EW GRESS 

. 
PARCEL NO. LEE TRAIL~R COMPAf~Y . 
RS-3-9 2716 N. VANCOUVER - • 

· OWNER: HOWARD R. LEE 
PARCEL NO. GEORGE LEE ROOM I Nu ttUU:>t 

A-3-19 3213 N. VANCOUVER . 

PARCEL NO. LYNN KIRBY FORD BODY SHOP 
E-4-9 315 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. MANNING BROS. GARAG! C.R. IN'GLE ~tKVll-t 

RS-2-1 2847 N. \~ILLIAMS STATION 
OWNER: MARTIN MANNING 

PARCEL NO. McQUIRE APARTMENTS 
E-4-7 423 N. RUSSELL (4 PLEX) 

OWNER: FRANK McGUIRE 
PARCEL NO. OREGON RUG & MATTRESS CO. I 

.RS-5-1 2651 N. VANCOUVER - I . 
OWNER: RICHARD WALKER ; 

PARCEL NO. JAMES PARKS OBA PAU_L S Kt~ I ~UKANI 

RS-4-8 23 N. RUSSELL 
~ . 

PARCEL NO. PAUL'S COCKTAILS 
RS-4-8 19 N.RUSSELL 

OWNER: PAUL KNAULS 
PARCEL NO. PHILBIN MFG. COMPANY . 
RS-4-3 27 N. RUSSELL 

OWNER: GEORGE NEISZ 
PARCEL NO. ROBBIN'S INN (TAVERN) CR. HENRY LEHL 
R-15-3 3000 N. COMMERCIAL 

OWNER: HENRY LEHL 
PARCEL NO. SPRATLEN APARTMENTS • 

A-2-4 3100-3106 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. ST. MARTIN'S DAY NURSERY . 
RS-2-3 2805 N. WILLIAMS 

OPERATED -BY: SOC. OF ST. VI ~CENT 
PARCEL NO. THOMAS APARTMENTS 
RS-4+9 7 N. RUSSELL 

. 
OWNER: CHARLES THOMAS 

PARCEL NO. TONY t-URBES USA 

8-9· t 1 O .BEGAN EQUIPMENT CO. (ARCO I EALER) 
945 N. E. DEKUM 

PARCEL NO. THOMAS SHINE PARLOR & BI CYI LE SHOP 
RS-4-9 11 N. RUSSELL 

OWNER: CHARLES THOMAS 
PARCEL NO. WALLACE BU I LO ING WRECKEK~ 
RS'-3-9 2712 N. WILLI AMS 

OWNER: D.E. WALLACE 
PARCEL NO. WALlUN At-'ARlMtNI~ 
RS-4-4 102 N. KNOTT 

OWNER: WILLIE WALTON 



•• • • PARCEL: RS-2-3 

Date ----------
Name SJ, MARTIN'S DAY NURSERY __ Operation Te I 282-8400 

Address 2805 N . W i 11 i ams Opr/Mgr Sister Maryann R/Tel -Di rector 
Qr n ■ r Charles Royer Address . 7lf 0 ( [ C( --l ( Tel 1- ../~)I .) 

ttorney Address Te I 

Other SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL (in charge) Te 1 235-8431 

Moved into project ____________ Moved to above address __________ _ 

Lease Sub-lease Owns Equip. Rental Exp ---- ----- ------ ----- -----
Gas by Elec by ---------- ----------- Garbage by ---------
Water Heat by ----------------- --------------------
No. Dwlg. Units _________ Aver. Ten_. ________ Rent Range ______ _ 

Future Plans -------------------------------------
Space Requirements Zone ------------------------- -------

Date 

1/21/71 

Notes 

Attended Board meeting of nursery along with JCC, who is also a member 
of the Board. Dr. Pinamonti was Chairman. · Indicated the present stat 
of the project, that the pr9ject had not yet begin. Also ·explained 
some of the basic relocation benefits, but did not go into any detai 1. 
The Nursery approved the hiring of a Real Estate Consultant, Tim 
Thielen, 233 S.W. Front (227-2772) to advise them in looking for a new 
location. The Nursery cares for about 70 children, and at the Board 
meeting reported a waiting list of 80. At this point they have not 
begun to think about the choce between finding an existing structure 
or bui )ding a new one. The treasurer indicated a close relationship 
with the Fruit & F 1 ower Day Nursery. >~ 
Stan and I visited with Mr. Royer, of the St. Vincent De Paul Society 
at his office to discuss St. Martin Day Nursey's move - Rel cation • B 
possibilities. Purchase price of a building located at~ N.E. Morris 
$64,000. Estimated cash to renew and repair to move in $36,000. and 
moving cost $20,000. He agreed to allow us to make an inventory form 
purposes. 

The building was leased for five years with an option to purchase. Th 
option was execised July 31, 1972. The bui Jding was repaired and made 
for Albina Child Development Center, at an estimated cost of $90,000. 
plus in 1967,actual cost was in the neighborhood of $83,000. They are 
having an architect estimate cost of meeting the• requirements for u 
that building for St. Martin's Day Nursey. It is anticipated that a ne 
heating system wi 11 be needed, floor covering replaced in Rest Rooms, 
½ of roof needed replacing etc . 

.. 
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gttW[ c..A . .f ansing 
CERTll''IED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

E C EI V E O 

MAR 26 1974· 

I COMMISSIOI 

Chief Fiscal Officer 
Portland Deve lopment Commission 
1700 S.W. 4th Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 

8439 a.w. TERWILLIGER BLVD .• PORTLAND. OREGON 17211 

TIELlll"HONIE 244-0399 

March 22, 1974 m
l . 

. DtP.A'°. ~ 
~ t' R Ci.w~. 

. 
I . L1,, :. ---
[) . I t • • 

Re: St. Vincent de Paul Day Care Center 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

I am in the process of examining the books of the above agency 
for the years ended December 31, 1973, 1972 and 1971. 

As a part of this examination, I will need confirmation from you 
regarding any amounts paid to the Day Care Center or to any other 
agency on behalf of the Day Care Center as part of the Center's relo­
cation from 2805 North Williams Avenue to 44 N.E. Morris in April, 1973. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very truly, 

ewelA. !s~ 
Certified Public Accountant 

JAL:nm 
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ullu.N -LOl'MENT FUND-l'IIOJECT .NDITUIIES-EMANUIEL HOSPITAL, OIIE. R-20. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT £'.A»MMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. -

PAY TO St. VIMent • ,.,1 Dey C.re Center 

Warrant Number 

806 EH 

t 22 

____ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUZ.ltD alGNATUU TO THE THASUIH Of THE 
CITY Of ,OITLAND, OHGON NON-NEGOTIABLE ,zt 

,ortland Development Commlnlon 

DATE 
INVOICC 011 

CONTltACT Noa . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIZ.ltD alGNATUIIC 

224-4100 DltTACH 111:l'Olllt DU'081TINCil CHl:CK 

DltaCIIJl"'TION AMOUNT 

lela1Mar1•1nt fer Clal• ~r •-• Nawl119 ..,._ .. fl led 
Move ,,_ 2115 • VI 111- (,_reel 11•2•J). t .. 2.JS 





• UbAN MDEV[LOPMENT FUND-l'IIOJECT .NDITUMS-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. DR£, R·ZO. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

Warrant Number 

805 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DAT -~ 22 ___ _ 

PAY TO ••••rs an4 Jel Ivette 
$ tt,1.00 

- - - - --

TO THE TIEASUIElt OF THE 
CITY OF ,OltTLAND, OHOON 

21 

Portland Development Commlnlon 

DATE 
IHVOlc& Olt 

COHTltACT NOS . 

Account Distribution 

___ ______ DOLLARS 

AUTHOltlZKD ■ IGNATUltlE 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOltlZKD ■IGNATUltK 

224-4100 
DKTACH ■IEl"OltK DK.-O■ITING CHKCK 

AMOUNT 
DIE■CIU..-rlON 

..,...,,..,nt ,-r Clal• for IUII-• Movl .. ..,_. .. fll-4 
~ It. Nert In Dey NurMry. ""8 f,- 2IOS I. VI 111-
(,-rcel ll•l•J). ...,1.00 





• ,UIHIAN -I.Ol'MINT FUND-PIIOJECT .NDITllll£S-£MANU£L HOSPITAi., OIi£, R-20. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

Warrant Number 

804 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO 

TO THE TIEASUHlt OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON 

,ortland Development Commission 

DATE 
IHVOIC& 011 

C ONTl'tACT HO■ . 

Account Distribution 

NA, 

OAT~ ~~t 2 I 19-11. 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIJ.llD ■IGNATUltl. 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOlll%1l0 ■IGNATUllll 

224-4100 
DllTACH aKP-011.ll DEl"'O■ ITIHO CHllCK 

AMOUNT 
DII S C. N l"TIO H 

..,..,,1•1•t ,er Clel■ for ._, ... , Newlnt bf••- fl 1e4 
by It. Marti" Dey Nursery. Mow fr• IIOS N. Vllll-
(,.,cel ll•l•J). t11,.JJ 

ftHQYNI 



• RELOCATION PAYMENT • 
PROJECT: EMANUEL PARCEL: .... R""""'S __ -_2_-..,3 _____ _ 

PAYABLE TO: .... s ... E_E_B_EL,..o .... w _________ _______ _ 

For : __ RH P for HOOleowne rs • • • . • . • . . . • . • • • • . • • . • • • . • • • • . . $ ____ _ 
_ Incidental Expenses for HOOleowners or Tenants .. ..••.... •. ..•.. $ ____ _ 
_ RHP - Tenants & Certain Othe rs - Rental: Total approved$ ___ Annual amount$ ____ _ 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpaymen t . . .. . ...•.•.•• 
-Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA onl y) .. .• .• .•.. . ..... 
__ Interest Expense. • • • . • . • . • . • . • • . • • . • . .•.•. 
__ Fixed Moving Payment ••.••.••••••• . • •.••••••.••.. 

Dis 1 ocat ion A 1 lowance. • . • • . • . . • . . • . . . • • . . • . . . . . • . --_Actual Moving Costs. • . .••••••.• • .• •• • ••.•••.•• 
_St rage Costs . ................... ....... . ... . 

x Business: Moving Expenses ••••. . • .••••••.... . • •• . .• •. 
__ Business : In Lieu Payment .••.•.•••••••. • •• •• • ••.•• . 
_Business: St orage Costs .•.••..•...••. •• ..•• . ••••••• 
_Business: Loss of Property ••.••.••••.•• • •••• • • •••.. 

- Business: Searching Expenses •.•••••••• ••• • •• • •.•..•. 

. $ 

. $ 
• $ 
• $ 
. $ 
. $ 
. $ 

14oS.~B . $ 
. $ 
. $ 
• $ 
. $ 

Name of Client ST MARTIN DAY NURSERY Less - $ .,. _____ .....,. ____________________________ _ 
Move f rOOl ___ 2_8_0 __ 5_N_. _w_·_, l_l_i_a_m_s_A_ve_n_u_e _ ________ _ Total $ 1408.68 

------------------------- --- - -- - -----------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

C,o() Ek Cl nc Relocation Payment; ~ iP:r', £..--- Proj ec t Cos t 

MAKE P11YABLE AS FOLLOWS: 

O'Neil Transfer Co., Inc. 
Reimers & Jolivette 
St. Vincent De Paul Day Care Center 
TOTAL 

$874 . 33 
$492. 00 
$~ 

$1 408.bS" 

* ) -------

" 



DETE RN I NAT I ON ' ELI GI BI L IIY FDR RELQ,AT I ON PAA« - BUSINESS 
(this page for Local Agency use only) 

NAME OF CONCERN: ST. MARTIN DAY NURSERY NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMM. 

PROJECT OR PROGRAM IDENTIFICATION: Emanuel ORE-R-20 PARCEL NO. RS-2-3 
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if claim is 
for a payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses. Complete Block C if claim 
is for a payment for actual moving and related expenses. Attach the completed form to the 
claim form(s) filed by the claimant. Attach an explanation of any difference in the amount 
claimed and the amount approved. NOTE: No claim for a relocation payment in excess of 
$10,000 shall be paid without the prior concurrence of HUD. 
A. BASIC INFORMATION: Business Nonprofit Farm 

1. Claimant is (check one): Concern D Organization []] Operator D 

B. 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program __ 4_-_2~3_-~7_1 _____ _ 
3. Direct cause of displacement: ~otice of intent to acquire (date) 

Acquisition of Real Property (date) 3-13-73 

4. 
6. 

Other, exp 1 a in -------~-----~~~---
Date move started __ 3_-_28_-~Z-3___ 5. Date property vacated 3-30-73 
Date claim filed 7. Date storage authorized ______ _ 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
1. Is the business part of a commercial enterprise having 

same or similar business which is not being acquired: 
2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss 

State basis for Agency determination: 

3. 

another establishment in the 
Yes D No D 

of its existing patronage: 
Yes D No D 

Average annual net income: 
As reported by claimant: $ -0- As verified by Agency: $ __ -o_-___ _ 
(Enter verified income amount on Line 4, if less than $2,500, enter $2,500; if more 
than $10,000, enter $10,000.) 

State basis for Agency verification of income: 

4. AMOUNT OF IN LIEU PAYMENT: 
C. YHENT F ION 

Item 

1. Moving expenses, 
including$ 
covering storage. 

2. Direct loss of 
property 

3. Searching expenses 

4. Total (sum of 1 i nes 
1 ' 2, and 3) 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE: 
CHECK NO. 

Amount 
Claimed 

$ 1408 .68 

$ 

$ 1408.68 

Amount 
A roved 

$ 1408 .68 

$ 

$ 

$ 1408.68 

I certify that I have examined this 
claim and have found it to be in 
accord with all applicable provisions 
of Federal Law and the Regulations 
issued by the Deportment of Housing 
and Urban Development pursuant thereto. 
Therefore, this claim is approved and 
payment is authorized in the ~t of 



cA FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT- eus1N! 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all items on this page except: If clalm is for moving and related 
expenses as documented on Schedules A, B, and/or C, omit Block 9; if claim is for a payment 
in lieu of moving and related expenses as doclMTlented on Schedule D, omit Block 8. As used 
on this form the term "concern" includes business concerns, nonprofit organizations, and 
fann o erations. 
NOTE: If claim exceeds $10,000, the Local Agency must obtain HUD concurrence prior to 

mak in payment. 
1. NAME OF CONCERN: St . Marti n Day Nursery 
2. ADDRESSES IN PROJECT OR PROGRAM 

AREA OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR 
TO SUBMISSION OF THIS CLAIM 

ADDRESS ES 

2805 N. Williams Ave 

DATES OCCUPIED 
FROM TO 

1946 3-30-73 
3. ADDRESS PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCERN 4. STATE TYPE OF BUSINESS OR PRINCIPAL 

44 N. E. Morris 
Date move to this address started 3-30-73 

BUSINESS ACTIVITY 
0 C 

5. FORM OF OPERATION (check one) 6. DID CONCERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? Yes_ 

IF YES, STATE REASON FOR DISCONTINUING 
BUSINESS 

7. 
8. 

Sole Proprietorship 
Partnership 
Corporation ----------------

...JL_ Nonprofit Organization 
Other (identify) DOES CONCERN PLAN TO REESTABLISH? Yes 

TYPE OF CLAIM: THIS CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT IS: INITIAL SUPPLEMENTARY FINAL 
AMOUNT OF BUSINESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
a. Reimbursement for actual reasonable moving expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule A. Includes stora e costs. 
b. Reimbursement for actual direct loss of tangible personal property 

Attach com leted Schedule B 
c. Reimbursemertfor actual reasonable searching expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule C 
TOTAL 

1408.68 

9. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES. I certify that this business is not 
part of a commercial enterprise having another establishment not being acquired which 
is engaged in the s.ame or similar business, that displacement will cause a substantial 
loss of existing patronage, and claim payment in the amount of$ _________ _ 

Si nature of Agent or Owner 
10. PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 1 , Sec. 1001, provides: 

''Whoever in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willingly falsifies ••• or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statement or entry shall be fined $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and the Schedules and 
information submitted herewith and made a part hereof have been examined and approved 
by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the 
penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, 
falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture 
of the entire claim. I further certify that I (and, to the best of my knowledge, the 
concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted any other claim for, or received, 
reimbursement or compensation for any item of loss or expense in this claim, that I 
(and to the best of my knowledge, the concern indicated in Block 1) will not accept 
reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of loss or expense 
paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accu-
rately reflect moving services actually perf d/or storage costs actually 
incurred. 

Agent 

No 



A SCHEDULE A-2 • 
~UPPORTING DATA - STORAGE COSTS 

STORAGE PER I OD 
1. Total period (if this is not the final 

claim, enter estimate} MONTHS 
2. Period covered by this claim MONTHS 
3. Date property moved to storage 
4. Date propert moved from storage 

STORAGE COSTS AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
1. Month 1 y rate 
2. Total costs actually incurred 

(cumulative} 
3. Amount previously received as 

relocation payment 
4 . Amount claimed herewith (line 2 minus 

line 3) enter this amount in Block A-1 
on 1 i ne marked 11s to rage". 

DESCR PTION F PROPER STORED 
List each major item separately. Attach additional sheets as necessary to provide 
a complete listing, if a detailed storage manifest or warehouse receipt cannot be 
provided. (Storage costs compensable as moving expense, must be reduced accordingly 
when items are removed from storage}: 

SCHEDULE A-3 
METHOD OF PAYMENT 

l HAVE NOT pai the costs o the ol owing services: 

Cartage x Mechanical x Bids/Estimates --- ---Storage ___ Electrical Other ______ _ 

The unpaid itemized invoices or bills are attached. In accordance with arrangements 
made (check one): ( } in advance, ( ) at this time, and with my consent, between 
the Local Agency and the mover and/or other contractors, I hereby 
amounts due be paid directly to the appropriate contractor(s). 

l ~ PAID the costs of the following services: 

Cartage Mechanical Bids/Estimates ---· ---· ---Storage Electrical Other Printing 

Itemi zed receipts or paid bills in the proper amounts are attached. I hereby 
request reimbursement. 

This concern has conducted a SELF-MOVE and has incurred costs as evidenced by 
the attached itemized invoices, payroll sheets and other documentation. I 
hereby request reimbursement. 

Initials 

Signature constitutes certification of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance 
with and subject tot · ions of Item 10 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment 

to which le is an attachment. 



SCHEDULE A - STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES 

A-1 SUPPORTING DATA - HOVING EXPENSES 

FOR LOCAL 
WORK AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF HOVER, STORAGE COMPANY, AND/OR OTHER CONTRACTORS AMOUNT AGENCY USE 

SERVICE PERFORMED CLAIMED 
NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE AMOUNT APPROVED 

MOVING O I Ne i 1 Transfer Co., Inc. 2215 N. W. 22nd. Place 226-3055 $874. 33 $874.33 

ELECTRICAL 

MECHANICAL Reimers & Jolivette 435 Oregon Pioneer Bldf. 228-7691 $492.00 $492.00 

PRE PARAT I ON OF 
BIDS/ESTIMATES 

SUBSTITUTE 
EQUI PHENT* 

OTHER (List) 
Printing 
Letter heads & R. Orth Advertizing & 
Envelopes Printing 233 S. W. Front Avenue 224-0567 $ 42.35 $ 42.35 

• 
STORAGE 

TOTAL $ 1408.68 $ 1408.68 

*COMPUTATION - Substitute Equipment 
a. Actual cost of substitute equipment installed s 
b. Less proceeds from sale, trade-in, or market value s 
c. Unrecovered cost (a. mi nus b.) s 
d. Estimated cost to move old equipmen• s-
e. AMOUNT CLAIMED ( 1 esser of c. or d.) s 



229-30159 • ,. 

DAT• 

/2 8/73 
3/29/7 

/30/71 

L 

9.MENT 

0 ' N E I L L T R A N S F E R C 0. , INC. 
2215 N.W. 22nd PLACE PORTLAND, OREGON 97210 

J1/l/7J 

• 
Agents of ALLIED VAN LINES 

or lAnd, D v o >m ~ vo ss·on 
23.5 1 • • 1 mro 
?ortl;:vid , r r, Qn 
A : , ;m J Qn s 

01[8CR IPTION 

86506 
86571 
866 4 

377 . 20 
177 . 20 
11 >.93 

CRl:DITII l!IAL.ANCI!: 

874 . 33 



O'NEILL TRA,.ER COMPANY, INC. 
2215 N. W. 22nd PLACE • PORTLAND, OREGON 97210 

LABOR... 
CODE-'12- 62 

Phone 226 . 3055 86571 
YOUR 
NUMBER ______ DATE_..,.~~?~-

To .JS J . .dorr is ----------'-----------------------
CH AR GE TO ~rtland 

AMOUNf 

TIME 

DRIVER 

Valuotton: ____________ .....,. __________________ ....;.._ per pound each article. Unt.u a higher valua-

tion be 411.<lared and o higher rate paid, lhe valve of these goods aholl be deemed to be 01 follows: 304 per n.. 
~ ortide on all havlehold and office movlno, padi119, storl and handling when moving by motor truck In 
lntro1tote or Interstate commerce. 



O'NEILL TRA.ER COMPANY, INC. 
2215 N . W. 22nd PLACE • PORTLAND, OREGON 97210 

Phone 226 - 3055 866n4 
LABOR312 62 CODE -

YOUR 
NUMBER _______ DATE _3_-_______ .._39 

CHARGE TQ _ -=:....x..--..-x,..-,,.__~wu,..-..~~L.u..iw-=U~o~rn~ro~j~s~s~1~o~n,._ ___ _ 

ADDRESS __ _....::.__::::....::,__~~-,..,-.=........,r;;...::::..z.._~....;;::o,:=-----------

WEI HI RAi f AMOUNI 

TRANSIT PROTECTON 

TIME 

DRIVER 

Voluotlon: ---------------------per pound eoch article. Uni... a h'9her voluo­
llon be declared and a higher rate paid, the value of the1e gooda eholl be deemed to be 01 follows: 30$ per . 
per article on all houHhold and offke moving, pocking, 1lorlng and handling when moving by motor truck In 
Intrastate or Interstate commerce. 

OIIGINALINVOICI 



O'NEILL TRA.ER COMPANY, INC. 
2215 N . W. 22nd PLACE • PORTLAND, OREGON 97210 

Phone 226 -3055 86506 
LABOR 3 12-62 YOUR 
CODE _______ NUMBER ______ DATE 3-28-7~9 

FROM .... t 't...rt i ns •a i urser 2bOL 

ADDRESS 

NO PKGS 

c.Hect 

1% ;,er IIWllh ...,_ charwe • ii dall••_. WIii. F111GH1' CHAIGIS PAYAIU wmt1N 7 DAYS. 

Voluollon: -----------------per pound each ankle. Unle11 o higher voluo­
tlon b. declored ond a higher rate pold, lhe volue al th ... ~• lholl b. cleemecl to b. 01 follows: 3<k per lb. 
per ortkl• on all hovaehold and offke moving, pod.Ing, storing and handling wh•n mQvlng by "'°'or truc:k In 
1ntro1tate or lnterstote commerce. 

OIIOINAl INVOICI 



Name: 

• • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

St. Martin's Day Nursery 
(Name of business concern requesting estimate) 

2805 N. Wi I Iiams Avenue 
(Present Address) 

58 N. E. Morris 
(Relocation Address) 

Estimate Requested by: Charles Ro er 
Officer or Agent of Business Concern 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (Original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Co11111ission for the bid 
opening time set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to corrrnence­
ment of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, pro­
vides: "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency 
of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies .•. or makes any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false 
writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an esti­
mate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this estimate, do 
declare: that, this estimate is submitted in good faith and without intent to ob­
tain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; that, I have not 
been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix the price, or 
any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or estimate; that, 
if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter described will be per­
formed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount charged shall be reason­
able, true and accurate; that, all statements contained in this estimate are true 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and no portion of this agreement has been 
willfully falsified, altered, or omitted. 



• • 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing work 
to be performed and/or inventory of al 1 items to be moved; identify each sheet 
with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 4 men & van, approximately 16 hours@ $47.15 per hour ..•.. $754.40 

Packing - 2 men 6 hours ..... $123.00 

Packing material ..... $10.50 

ELECTRICAL : 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (SPECIFY): INSURANCE COVERAGE - $10,000 valuation ..•.. $25.00 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for 
the amount of$ 912.90 I understand that the actual amount to be compen­
sated as a moving expense must be thoroughly and CO!flpletely documented, and that 
an increase in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development CofTITlission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for 
the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information submitted 
herewith has been examined by me and is true and correct. 

Name of estimating contractor: 

O'NEILL TRANSFER CO., INC, 
or agent 

Addres s: 2215 N.W. 22nd. Place 

Portland, Oregon 97210 



. , - • • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGA~IZATIONS 

Name: St. Martin Da Nurser c/o Portland Development Conmission 
(Name of business concern requesting estimate 

2805 N. Williams Ave. 
(Present Address) 

58 N.E. Morris 
(Relocation Address) 

Estimate Requested by: 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid 
opening time set by the Corm1ission in consulta t ion with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to commencement 
of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, provides: 
"~hoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement 
or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five 
years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an 
estimate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this esti­
mate, do declare: That, this estimate is submitted in good faith and without 
intent to obtain reimbursement to which I am not, or wfll not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix 
the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or 
estimate; That, if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter des­
cribed wi 11 be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount 
charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all statements contained in 
this estimate are true to the best of my k11owladge and belief and no portion of 
this agreement has been wi 11fully falsified, altered, or omitted. 



• ......... ._ . 
' . • SCOPE OF '..IORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing work to 

be performed and/or invent~ry of all items to be moved; ide~tify each sheet with 
information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify): 2 moving vans and all equipment and boxes that will be left with 

shipper and $10,000.00 transit insurance 1 and six men two strjlight 8 hour days. 

CERTIFICATION: 

I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for the 
amount of$ 1342.30 • I understand that the actual amount to be compensated as a 
moving expense must be thoroughly and completely documented, and that an increase 
in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT be compensable 
except fn extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland Development 
Cormiission. I further understand that this amount does not include the cost of new 
materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for the making of any 
alterations or additions to personal or real property, except as approved by the 
Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and 
any other applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined ' 
by me and is true and correct. 

Name of estimating contractor: 

AL GLES~S.INC-.. _________ _ 

LARRY TONN I 

Address · 3400 N.E. Columbia Blvd. Date: February 8, l~_i_7_3 __ _ 

Portland, Oregon -------~--"------------
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. . • • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: t. a rt i n v I ursery 
(Name of business concern requesting estimate) 

(Present Address) 

5 8 N • E • orris 
-------(Relocation Address) 

Charles Po er Estimate Requested by: 
'{officer or Agent of Business Concern) 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used . . This estimate (original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Comnission for the bid 
opening time set by the Comntssion in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to comnencement 
of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"~hoever, in any matter within the j~risdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement 
or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five 
years, or both." 

-----------------------------------------
STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an 
estimate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this esti­
mate, do declare: That, this estimate is submitted in good faith and without 
intent to obtain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix 
the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or 
estimate; That. if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter des­
cribed wilT"be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount 
charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all statements contained in --this estimate are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and no portion of 
this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or omitted. 



• • SCOPE OF 'JORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing work to 
be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; ide~tify each sheet with 
information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: Dismantle p l p.roun d equ i.ment . 
or mov 1n p : Approx ima tel_y__ 

2 men 2 hours a t $26 . 65 per ho ur $53 . 30 -------

CARTING: ov1n p : 2 va n s a nd 8 me n it fo r 8 hours a t $9 4.30 $75 4.40 
per our 

ELECTRICAL : 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify): Packing: 2 men 6 hours at $2 6, 6 5 :Qer hour 

Packin g Ma teria l furnished: 153 ctae @ .400 

7 rolls Mashi n tape @ 1.50 

CERTIFICATION: 

$159,90 

61.20 

I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for -the 
amount of$ 1039.30. I understand that the actual amount to be compensated as a 
moving expense must be thoroughly . and completely docwnented, and that an increase 
in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT be compensable 
except In extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland Development 
Comnission. I further understand that this amount does not Include the cost of new 
materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for the making of any 
alterations or additions to personal or real property, except as approved by the 
Agency and concurred in by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and 
any other applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined ' 
by me an~ is true and corre~t. 

Name of estimating contractor: 

FULTON OVING & STORAGE , INC . 

401 S . E . 8th Ave . 

Address : Portland, O;cep:on 97214 Oat~: February _2_t_].~7_3 __ _ 
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T elepbone 221-7691 • • 
REIMERS & JOLIVETTE 

BUILDING CONTRA TORS 

Portland velopment Cent r 
Emanuel Project Office 
235 N Monroe 
PortJ.a~ Or. 

Terms : CASH 

28Q5 N Williams 

Disconnect fixtures 

June 18, 1973 

'43S Oregon Pioneer Buildio1 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

JOB St Vine nt De Paul 

321 
INVOICE NO. 

492.00 
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• R. ORT II , Ad rtising & Publi Relation. 

3 3 S. W. Front ·nu 
Port land, Or g n 97204 
Phon · 224-0576 

TL D D • LO T C 
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• 
St. Vincent de Paul 

Phone 288-0188 

TO: Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, l'regon 97227 

• 
Day Care Center 
44 N .E. Morris St ., Portland, Oregon 97212 

July 27, 1973 

Re: Inventory of stationary on hand at the time of the move, now obsolete 

4½ reams 11st. Martin Day Nursery" letterhead 

700 "St. Martin Day Nursery" envelopes 



• • 
DETEMPLE COMPANY 

w . .J . Dt!TEMPLI! 

. 0. R1 cE 

Reime rs & Jolivette 

c,oMPl.tj:• 

PLUMBINGAIDIIEATING 

615 N. W . C0UC II ST R EET - NEAR BROADWAY 

P O RTLAND, OR EGON 97209 
Februa ry 27 , 19 73 

435 Ore ~on Pion ,e r B1ilding 
Portland , Or ~gon 

Re : t. Vi ncent DePaul Child Care Center 

Gentlemen: 

FEB 2 8 1973 

IEIIDS & JO~ 11.'ETT 

We he reby submit our pr oposa l for the foll owing work 
as li sted below, for the sum of •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

FOUR HUNDRED AND NI ~ TY T'NO DOLL\RS •••••••••••••••• ($492. 00) 

Remove six baby toi lets and six basins at 2805 No. Wil liams Ave. 

Install and connect at 44 N. E. Morris three bab y toilets and 
three basins which were r emove d from 2805 No. Williams Ave . 

All necessary pip~ fittings, etc . to complete installation. 

WJD/b 

Respectfully submitted, 
De Temple Company 

P110NE 

227-2641 



• 
IR CO DITIONING & HEATING CO. 

1300 S. E. GIDE ON S TREET e PORTLAND , OREGON 97202 e 503 233 - 7171 

February 27 , 1973 

Reimers & Jollivette 
Oregon Pioneer Building 
Portland , Oregon 

Attn : Phil McLaughlin 

Re : St . Vincent De Paul Child Care Center 

Gentlemen : 

r :f: R 1 1973 
REIMERS & JOLIVETTE 

This quotation is for removing six (6) baby t oilets and 
six (6) basins from 2805 N. Williams Ave . and reinstalling 
three (3) baby toilets , three (3) ba sins with all necessary 
materials at 44 N. E. Morris . 

Total quoted price •••••••••••••• $ 536 . 00 . 

Respectfully submitted , 

INTERSTATE AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING COMPANY 

William L. Harvey 
President 

WLH/kem 



• 
f§MP - CONTROL 

Fe bruary 28, 1973 

Reimers Jolivette 
435 or , Jon Pioneer Bldg . 
Portland , Or ~. 

Dear '"'irs: 

• 
CORPORATION 

ffle..c..ha..ni.o_e..l C..a_nf.n..a...a:la_R..a. 

m• illng •ddrus · P. 0 . BOX 11065 

PORTLAND. OREGON 97211 
4800 NORTH CHANNEL AVENUE 

PORTLAND . OREGON 97217 
AREA CODE 503 ~ 285-9851 

f.~AR 6 ffl7.3 
IRBIIIBRS ·& J · 

Fo r the propsed wor~ at the 3t . Vincent De Paul 
Child Care center, listed below, our price of •••••••••• 

FIVL Hu-: D F TY IX DOL RS ..•.•.•.• (i546 . 00) 

Remove six ( 6) child c losets and sii (6) lavat ories f r om 
280 5 orth '' illiams . Install three (3 } child closets 
and t hr ee (3) lavatories at 44 N. · • orris , from North 
Vill iams , c omplete . 

Yours truly , 

AIR CONDITIONING R FRIGERATION HEET METAL INDUSTRIAL PIPING PLUMBING 



na■c■ 
P.O. BOX 60779 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90060 

DUNS NO. 04-647-0712 
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. . • • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: St. Hartin Da Nur1er c/o Portland Dev lopaent Coaai11ion 
(Name of business concern requesting estimate 

2805 N. Williama Ave. 
(Present Address) 

58 N.I. Horris 
(Relocation Address) 

, 
Estimate Requested by: J•ae• C, Crolley <1//4;, 't'r _) O< / c l(_' 

{Officer or Agent of Business Concern) 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Comnission for the bid 
opening time set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to comnencement 
of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"~hoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ..• or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement 
or entry, shall be fined not more than $10 000 or imprisoned not more than five 
years, or both. 11 

-----------------------------------------
STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an 
estimate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this esti­
mate, do declare: That this estimate is submitted in good faith and without 
intent to obtain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix 
the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or 
estimate; That, if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter des­
cribed will be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount 
charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all statements contained in 
this estimate are true to the best of my k,,owledge and belief and no portion of 
this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or omitted. 



• • SCO?E OF JORK TO BE PERFORMED: {Pleasa attach continuation sheets detailing work to 
be performed and/or invent~ry of e ll items to be moved; identify each sheet with 
information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

• 

------------------------------------

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify): 2 1110vin1 vana and all equlpaent and boua that will be left with 

ablpper and fl0,000.00 traalt lnaurance, and alz aen two atraipt 8 hour daya. 

CERTIFICATION: 

I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for the 
anount of$ 134~.30 . I understand that the actual amount to be compensated as a 
moving expense must be thoroughly and completely docwnented, and that an increase 
in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT be compensable 
except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland Development 
Conwnission. I further understand that this amount does not include the cost of new 
materials, for installation of new equipme~t or fixtures, or for the making of any 
alterations or additions to personal or real property, except as approved by the 
Agency and concurred in by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and 
a~y ot~er applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined 1 

by me and is true and correct. 

Name of estimating contractor: 

AL GLll--allm .......... _______ _ 
or agent 

LAD! ma 

Address · 3400 N.I. Colu.bla llvd. Pebruary 8, 1973-, ----
Portland, Oregon ------- -----------
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Greyhound V 

...., 
Or on 

Tel . No. 
282-8400 

lequnted 
Movin9Datn 

Apt. No . Delivery 58 N.I. Morria Addr•• 
State City Port nd Zone 

Apt . No. 

Ore on Sta• 

In 
Transit D Permanent D 

---------------------------------------------------------t, 
IMPOIT ANT - Shipper can be reached while pads are in transit er in permanent Stora1• at 

Addrna City 

Phone 
c/ o Hotel, Company, 

lelativn, etc . 

<( .., 
~ 

i 
0 z ---------------------------------------------------------< .,, 
Q: 

8 
J: 

u 1ect tot • terms an con 1hon1 appecmn9 on t • revene ereo an t e rates current al t • time o pe1 ormance o 1erv1<n ., yor ert ea Ye lefVICff , 

21 FROM TO Ml INVOICE 

S b' h d d" h h f d h h . f rf f lh et, d h bo 

FROM Ml ATTENTION 

FROM I STREET 

FROM Ml CITY 

TOTAL CALCULATED MILEAGE 
CHARGES 
AUTHOIUZED BY 

APPROVED MOVING DATE C.O .D. □ - C • BILL~ PREPAID 0 , 
RATE QUOTATIONS 

3 LOCAL MOVES AND DIA YAGE ISTIMATIO 4 INTIA STATE MOVES AND S.I.T . ISTIMATIO 
COST COST 

~ 6 MEN __!&_HRS. s 73.80 ~~ 1180.80 VAN AND CU. FT. TARIFF PG 

UNLOADING PER 
VAN AND MEN __ HRS. s HR. TO DEST. LBS. Ml.@ 

DRIVING PER TC' OR 
TIME HRS. s HR. FROM WHSE. LBS. 

PER Additional Transportation 
MILEAGE Ml. . s Ml. Charges For Restricted Areas CWT. 
EXTRA PER 
LABOR MEN __ HRS. s HR. EXTRA PICK-UP AND DELIVERY 

O.OIO.OOTRANSIT INSURANCE @JS 2.50 PER 25.00 PEI . 
s M s M 

Bo luted in 
ri t eoraar l 

HEAYT ITEMS 

D PtA'NO □ STOVE 

0 DEEP FREEZE □ REFRIGERATOR ----~---......,;,. ___ L...,_......,;,._-=":~-+...,;_......,;,.......,;,. ___ .;.;.. _______ ....,,. ___ ~~~-~~~.,__,_;,_""."!"'"'~~;-
TOT AL ESTIMATED COST • S--:~::.z.::i~'"'"°' 
SIOf,IATUIE ACKNOWLEDGES 
AMOUNT PIEPAIO ONLY ------~~-----DEPOSIT $ __ .......,;.;.._--,1 

CU. MONTHLY FT. ________ IATE _______ _ 

LAIOR 
IN 01 OUT ____ MEN __ HRS. 

_ ___ TIME _______________ ...,.. ___ _ 

..... o-,c 
0-.S 

No10-7CF 

WUPPING ANO PAllETIZING_-,-------,o&----+---~--~ BOXES, WOOD - CF ,...,g;:~oa 
PERMANENT .,.._------------+-----t----+-----+--,--• 
STORAGE INSURANCE CRATE - SIZE MATTRESS 

TOTAL 
WARDROIES 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS F R PERMANENT STORAGE ON REVERSE SIDE 

7 DICLAIED RELEASED VALUI (ON LOCAL MOVES AND 0RAYAGE AND INTRASTATE MOVES AND S.I.T.) 
EXCESS 

I (we) hereby declar voluat,on ,n excess of the limits I forth herein on the follow ing : ARTICLE ________________ VALUE 
The rate applicable on a shipment 1s dependent upon the rel med valu as set out in current tariff . (on locol moves not to exceed 30~ per pound p r article unless insurance 
cov rage ,s ord red) th refore shippen are REQUIRED TO DECLARE IN WRITING the releosed value of the property stoled in c nts per pound , p r article Th agreed or 
declar d valu of the property ,s hereby specifically slot d to be not exceeding 30c p r pound , per ort,cle 

I (w l her by declare that th total sound ..,alu of my lour J prop rty to 
I (wel do ldo not ) des1r tr ns,t ins ra in the amount of S 

hopped 1110 motor common com r os S--------------at d st,nat,on 

OWNER'S 
SIGNATURE X 

PAYMENT MUST II MADI IY CASH, alTIFIID CHICK 01 MONIY OIDII 
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ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: St. Hartin'• Day Nursery 
(Name of business concern requesting estimate) 

2805 N. Wllll•• Avenue 
(Present Address) 

5 H . E • Mor r I s 
{Relocation Address) 

Charles Royer Estimate Requested by: 
(Officer or Agent of Business Concern) 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (Original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Corrmission for the bid 
opening time set by the Co11TTiission in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to conTnence­
ment of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, pro­
vides: "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency 
of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies .•. or makes any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false 
writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an esti­
mate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this estimate, do 
declare: that, this estimate is submitted in good faith and without intent to ob­
tain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; that, I have not 
been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix the price, or 
any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or estimate; that, 
if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Wo r k hereinafter described will be per­
formed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount charged shall be reason­
able, true and accurate; that, all statements contained in this estimate are true 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and no portion of this agreement has been 
wi I !fully falsified, alt~red, or omitted. 
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SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing work 
to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify each sheet 
with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 4 men~ van, approxlNtely 16 hour•~ $47.IS per hour . .• ,.$754,40 

Packing - 2 men 6 hours 123 . 00 

Packl ng m,tterl a 1 . . .. . s I 

ELECTRICAL: 

ME CHAN I CAL: 

OTHER (SPECIFY): INSURANCE COVERAGE - $10,000 valuatlon ..... $25.00 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for 
the amount of$ 912 .90 I understand that the actual amount to be compen­
sated as a moving expense must be thoroughly and completely documented, and that 
an increase in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development Corrmission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cost of ~ew materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for 
the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information submitted 
herewith has been examined by me and is true and correct. 

Name of estimating contractor: 

O1N!ILL TRANSFER CO., INC. 

Address: 2215 N.W. 22nd. Place 

Portland, Oregon 97210 

~ , 

J ,, 
(Signature 

/ I 

I .I// I , _., 

of officer or agent) 

(' / ' / /~ 
(Date) 
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MEMORANDUM 

Date October 13, 1972 

TO: Fl LE 

FROM: W. Stanl ey Jones 

SUBJECT: St. Martin's Day Nursery 

On September 21, 1972, W. Stanley Jones and Jim Crolley met with Mr. Royer 
of the St. Vincent DePaul Society at his office to discuss St. Martin's 
Day Nursery's move and relocation benefits. Mr. Royer indicated that St. 
Vincent OePaul Society had purchased a building (former school) at 44 N.E. 
Morris. St. Vincent DePaul had originally leased the build i ng for five 
years in 1967, with an option to purchase. They exercised this option on 
July 31, 1972, and purchased the replacement building on N.E. Morris for 
$64,000 . 

In 1967, when St . Vincent's leased the bui ldi~g,they repaired it and made 
it usable for the Albina Chi Id Development Center which they were sponsor­
ing at the time. Mr. Royer reported at our meeting that the Society has 
spent about $83,000 for these repairs and changes. 

St. Vincent's is having an architect estimate the cost of additional re­
pairs which might be necessary to meet requirements of St. Martin's Day 
Nursery. Mr . Royer thinks a new heating system, new floor covering in 
restrooms, and reroofing may be among some of the costs. He . feels these 
repairs wi 11 cost about $36,000~ He also anticipates that moving ex-

. penses and adjustments wi 11 be in the neighborhood of $20,000. 

On a later date, W. Stanley Jones and Jim Crolley visited the present 
St. Martin's Day Nursery location. A rough inventory was made of the 
items to be moved. It appears that a moving company wi 11 be able to 
handle most of the move, which consists of things, such as, tables, chairs, 
toys, blankets, desks, canned food supplies, freezers, etc. Some carpen­
ter work may be involved in moving some cabinets, and someone wi 11 be needed 
to disconnect and reconnect some of the play equipment which is specially 
mounted. A stainless steel sink and drainboard exist in the kitchen, but 
it is unknown whether that wi 11 be moved or be considered part of the real 
estate. 

W. Stanley Jones and Jim Crolley also visited the proposed new location 
on N.E. Morris. The bui !ding appears to be basically in good condition and 
is sti 11 being used by the Albina Child Development Center which cares for 
about 140 children. (This Center is unsure of additional funding for con­
tinued operation, since it is now sponsored by the Metropo litan Steering 
Comm i t tee) . 

WSJ :sh 
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St. Vincent de Paul Day Care Center 

Phone 288-01 88 44 N.E. Morn St ., Portland, Or gon 97212 

July 9 , 1 73 

INVOICE 

TO: Portland Development Corrrrnission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: James Crolley 

/ 4\ reams "St . Martin Day Nursery" letterhead @ $7 .00 ••• $31.50 

700 11 S t . Mart in Day Nursery II envelopes @ $ 1. 55 per 100 • • 10. 85 

$42.35 

I 
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The Oregonian 

4-25-73 

Center plans. 
open house 

The St. Vincent de Paul 
Day Care Ceoter, formerly 
called St. Martin Day Nurs• 
ery, will have an open house 
between 3 and 5 p.m. Sun­
day, April 29, 1n new f acili­
ties at "4 NE Morris St. 

The ~er bu moved to 
the dd Immaculata Acade­
my bddinl. wbidl has un­
dergone $35,800 ia renovation 
since purchue by the IOCie­
ty ~ months ago, said 
<lwtll Jloyer'. executive 
secretary. 

The center wu OD N. Wil­
liams Avenue ~t~':i 
cb•sed by 
Development ComaunkP 
for the Bmaeutl Ba 111•1 v­
bu iwwal pavjea. 

About 120 pre ... ddl­
drm IK41iN caie 'bot;oa• 
8: n.. _,.. llliinorSt. 

• 
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LINDSAY, NAHSTOLL, HART, DUNCAN, DA.POE & KRAUSE 

ATTORNEYS .A.T LA.w 
Ta• C+aau(J'llt Bou■• 

1301 s . w. BIIQU)W.A.Y 

PORTLAND, 0HEOON 07201 

Febru3ry 19, 1973 

Mr •. Donald R. Stark 
11/ill iams, Montague, Stark, 

Hiefield .& Norville, P.C. 
Boise Cascade Building 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Gun■■• P. luu.uss 189G·l1Mt7 
Aua■D Ci . Vu.us. o, Govx■■L 

C+llu Al>DaaH: • CAIUUAGE• 
TSUPIIOKS (500) 828-1191 

Re: City of Portland v. St. Vincent de Paul 

Dear Mr. Stark: 

Thank you for your letter of February 16, 1973. I 
have signed and I enclose herewith the original stipulation 
enclosed with your letter. 

Before you file this stipulation and have the judgment 
entered, however, I would like to talk to you about the 
Nursery's continued occupancy of the premises for a short 
period. The Nursery is planning and hoping to move out 
early in April, but wo1ild like to have the right to remain 
in possession on a rent-free basis for an additional period, 
in case their move is delayed. 

I suggest that the Nursery be allowed to occupy" .the 
premises for a period up to 90 days after the entry of the 
j~dgment, without rent, but on the understanding that the 
Nursery will continue to be responsible for insurance cover­
age and for normal upkeep and maintenance during this period. 
When the Nursery vacates the premises, we will advise you · 
by letter, after which the Nursery will no longer carry 
these obligations. 

\•/ill you please call me .vith your comments about 
this request. 

Very truly yours, 
/.) 11 ,, • I 

~ aA/( 
Allan Hart 
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WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD S NORVILLE, P. C. 

DAVID R. WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
00 ALO R . STARK 
PRESTON C. HIEFIELD, JR. 
OLIVER I. ORVILLE 
IA~iES E. GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMACK 

RICHARD E. ALEXANDER 

·:-1r • . :\.llan Hart 
ttorney at Law 

1331 S. W. Broadwa~, 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Hr. Hart: 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELOR.5 AT l.AW 

BOISE CASCADE BUILDING 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

February 20, 1973 

Re: City of Portland 
v. 

TEUPHONE 222-9966 

St. Vincent DePaul 

In response to your letter of February 19, 1973, please be advised 
that the St. Vincent DePaul Society will be permitted to occupy 
the pre,nises described in the complaint for 90 days from this 
date without payment of rent on the conditions set forth in your 
letter. Judgment haa been entered and a conformed copy of the 
judg.nent is enclosed. 

OHS:avh 
Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. 

Donald R. Stark 
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WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE. STARK, HIEFIELD S NORVILLE, P. C. 

DAVID R. WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I. MONTAGUE 
DONALD R. STARK 
PRESTON C . HIEFIELD, JR. 
OLIVER I. NORVILLE 
JAM ES E. GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMACK 
RICHARD E. ALEXANDER 

1r. Allan Hart 
Attorney at Law 
13 31 S. ~,. Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Hart: 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT l.AW 

BOISE CASCADE BUILDING 

PORTLAND , OREGON 97201 

Fe ~ruary 16, 1973 

Re: City of Portland 
v. 

TELEP ONE 222-9966 

St. Vincent DePaul 

In line with my letter of February 6, 1973, and our subsequent 
phone conversation, I am enclosing a stipulation to settle this 
case for the amount of $100,100. It is understood that the junior 

· · size lavatories are trade fixtures and will be moved at the expense 
· of the Development commission. Please return to me a signed copy 

of this stipulation and I shall enter judgment and deposit the funds 
at as early a date as possible. 

DRS:avh 
i::ncl. 

bee - tan Jones 

Very truly yours, 

WILLiru"1S , MO,.JTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. 

Donald R. Stark 

t n: o uld you arrange to move their junior size johns for them, 
a lon J with the ot' er relocation benefits that we have agreed to. 

DRS 

















WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P.C. 
A Attorneys at Law A 

775 BOISE~ SCADE BUILDING - PORTLAND, OREd!ffi 97201 
Phone: (503) 222-9966 

.. ... 

MESS AG El REPLY 

r 
TO r. Ben 

Portland 
1700 s . 
Portlan, 

Re: 

ebb 
Deve lopment Co ission 
. 4th 
Oregon 97201 

PDC v. St. Vincent DeP ul 

DATE Dece1 · er 27, 1972 

Dear en: 

1 ve you eard anything further with regard 

to the cost of relocating the junior size 

bathroom facilities an the cost of 

relocating the refrigerator freezer. 

Very trulY, yours, 

Donald 

DRS:avh 

■ IDNIE:D 

DATE 

SIGNED 

f'OIIM AYAILA8LE f'IIOM GIIAYAIIC CO. , INC . 
Na THIIID AVE ., 8'KLYI\I . , N, Y. I 123& 

THIS COPY F"OR PERSON ADDRESSED 





I 
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: f 1 , 11/ . 

Albina child care center issues 
urgent appeal for new building 

The Albina Child Devel­
opment Center, which i 
teaching 109 children in a 
Head Start program, Issued 
what wu called a frantic ap­
veal WedneldaY for a new 
building by the first or the 
year. 

The largely federally fund­
ed ~~-~ receives 
some ...- a _ _year from 
the Portland ~ 
Steering Committee, is being 
evicted to maka room for an 
apaded Bl Martin 
Day NurNn , .... 
C 

operated in a numbeT ol 
chools in an "early child­

hood education" effort. 
The Albina Center hopes to 

enlarge its program to ID­
elude uo children nm year. 
At. :,r■mt l■ ltUdents and a 
ltaft of eight teachers °' 
m teacher's aidel an at tbl 
Monil Street cater. 

The 
moatbl, 11 
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WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD M NORVILLE, P. C. 

D,WID R. WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
D NALD R. TARK 
PRESTON HIEFIELD . JR. 
OLIVE R I. NORVILLE 
JAMES E. GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMACK 

RICHARD E. ALEXANDE R 

r. St n J n .s 
2 3 5 1 • ~v1onroe 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT l.AW 

BOISE CASCADE BUILDING 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

Octoher 20, 1972 

TELEPHONE 222-9966 

Portland , Oregon 97227 

Dear tan: 

I have your .eno of Octobe r 13, 1972. I have filed a 
conde nation suit at this time and have advised llan 
Hart that we would provide him with some certainty 
what relocation benefits St . . artin's Day ~ursey 
would receive. 

hen you have further time to evaluate this Ma tter 
could you and Den perhaps sit down with me and out­
line the benefits which you feel St. Martin's Day 
Nursery will receive. 

lease continue working on this and let me know as 
soon as ossible what position you feel the Develop­
ment Commission should take with regard to relocation. 

DR :avh 

Very truly yours, 

ILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE , P.C. 

~~R~ 
Donald R. Stark 







DAVID R WI LLIAMS 

M,4,L OLM I MONTAGU E 
DONALD R STARK 
PR ESTON 

LARRY C HAMMA K 

RICHARD E ALEXANDER 
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WILLIAMS. MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD 8 NORVILLE, P. C. 

ATTO RN YS AND OUNSELOR.S AT U.W 
BO ISE C A AD BUILDING 

PO RT LAND , OREGON 972 01 

October 9, .19'/2 

RECEI Ed 
0. LMI 

! · A T. -
IJC.W ~~ 

Mr. B n Webb 
1 J l 72 1---

Portland Development Commission PlllM8 tlOP!IDIT 
1 7 0 0 S . W . 4 th 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Re: PDC v. St. Vincent DePaul 

Dear Ben: 

Do you have any report to me regarding the St. Vincent 
DePaul relocation? I would like to have this in my 
hands before I file the condemnation suit, which I 
must do in the very near future. 

DRS:avh 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAMS, M:>NTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P.C. 

f 11 Cop _ _ __ , 



' L 

1 -, r-1 



the 

XEN STO., COM~ANY 

SYLVAN BUILDING. 2035 S.W. 58TH AVENUE 
P ,-.! RT LAND, □ REG □ N 9 7 7 2 I 5 0 3 I 2 9 2 - 8 B 51 

J 1..1ne 5 1 1972 

f,; r. E lr.,2r Kolberg 
Executiv8 Building 
Portland , Oregon 97204 

Dear Sir: 
RE: · St. Martin 's Day Nursery 

~e enclose herewith a copy of our estimate of replac~ment cost of 
imarovements at St; M3rtin 1 s Day Nursery, N. Willi2~s Avenue at · 
fJ . Grailar., , Portland. 

We would enter into a contract to reconstruct the existing 
facilities for the sur., of~ 103,466.00, not including cost of a 
cond , if bond were required. This would provide architectural and 
enginaering service required for a "design and construct" contract. 

Th8 existing building meets the requirements of current codes 
except for minor items, the cost of which we have included in our 
esti~ate. If the building were constructed as it now exists, the 
cost would be$ 840.00 less, but would not meet code requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

THC: KEN STORY J:DMPANY 

/ -
nGn S-:ory 
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KEN STORY CO 
2035 S. W. 58th 
Portlcnd, Oregon 97221 

292-8851 
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KEN STORY CO 
2035 S. W. 58th 
Portland, Oregon 97221 

292-8851 

( 
JOB -> -··' ~c=,._..,_~_-_C-_________ _ 

FIRM NAME __________________ _ 

' TELEPHONE NO. ______________________ _ 

IIPRESENTATIVE __________________ _ 

. DATE ---------
W r? o u c;J,4.-, =:r:.1<n1'..J -==rr"AII ,..__,(-, 

SECT. 

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUOTATION 
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KEN STORY CO 
2035 S. \V: 58th • JOl _____ s ___ ~ ao '-
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• 
ST. MARTIN'S DAY NURSERY 

Rough Inventory 

OFFICE 

HALL 

1 Fi le Cabinet - Executive Style 
1 Fi le Cabinet - Legal - 5 drawer 
1 Bookcase - Glass Front 
1 Desk - Steel 
1 Fi le Cabinet - Index 
1 Mimeograph Machine - and Table 
5 Chairs & Chrome Table 
2 Occaisional Chairs 
2 Fi le Cabinets - 2 Drawer 
2 Typewriters & Table 
2 Storage - (Linen) 
1 Storage Space - 3 x 10 x 3 (supplies) 
2 Storage Spaces - 7 x 3½ x 2½ (supplies) 

3 Food Trays - Racks 
1 Record Player - Radio Combo 
1 Record Player 

FRONT ROOM 

Bed Do 11 y 
Storage Space ( supplies) 
Bookcase - Wood 

1 Piano 
35 Beds 

Portable Locker Bends 
4 Dividers 
6 Play Furniture 
10 Tables - and Chairs - Students 
1 Cupboard Supplies - Movables 
1 Show & Tel 1 
I T. V. 
, Hobby Horse 
I Playblock Rack 
I Movie Screen 

• 



• 
St. Martin's Day Nursery 
Rough Inventory 
Page 2 

MAINTENANCE ROOM 

Washer & Dryer 
Toi 1 et Supp 1 i es 

KITCHEN 

U ti 1 i t y Tab 1 e 
1 Refrigerator 

Pantry & Supplies 
Kitchen Supplies - Dishes, etc. 
Cabinet - ½ size 

STORAGE 

I Book Rack & Cubboard 
I Bulletin Board 
2 Toy Boxes 

Play Furniture 
40 Beds 
8 Tables & Chairs 

• 

1 Movie Screen I 
Storage Bend Wa 11 s Cupboards ( C.o"" fc.v..ts) 

2 Book Racks 
2 C 1 oak Racks 
2 Storage Cupboards(co~t,~~s) 
4 Dividers 
l Record Player 
lT.V. l I 
2 Cupboards - Supplies - 1 O x 5 x 2½ l c°'"" T&..,. ~) 
I Closet - Teacher Cloaks 
6 Easels 
1 Umbrella Rack 
1 Sign - Outside 
1 Floor Polisher 
1 Small Movie Screen 



• • 
St. Martin's Day Nursery 
Rough Inventory 
Page 3 

PLAY YARD 

3 Sand Boxes 
I Barrel ,Crawl 
2 Clinch Bars 
2 Climb Bars 
2 Muscle Bars 
2 SI ides 
2 Toy Boxes 
2 Swings 
4 Benches 
Swing Set 
Basketba 11 Rack 

STORAGE HOUSE (Contents Supplies) 

• 

Upright Freeaer (with Legs) - Commercial -
5611 X ]811 X 3511 

STAFF HOUSE 

Couch 
1 Desk 
8 Chai rs 
, Magazine Rack 
I Table 
2 Portable Coolers 

Supp Ii es 
3 Chai rs 
I Gym Set 
I Seesaw 
1 Ladder 

Toys Ga lore 
4 Clocks 
' Parakeet t;.l+Gt: 
4 Statues 
1 Folding Table 
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• • Date 

NJme _ _;.___,; ________ ~------ Operation Tel 

Address ___________ _;,_,.;;_ __ _ Opr/Mgr R/Tel 

Owner Address Te 1 ---------------
Attorney _____________ _ Address Tel 

Tel 

Moved to above address Moved into project -------------
Owns Equip. Rental Exp Lease Sub-lease ---- ------

Gas by _________ _ Elec by Garbage by 

Water ----------------- Heat by 

No. Dwlg. Units ---------- Aver. Ten. Rent Range 

Future Plans --------------------------------
Sp ace Requirements Zone ------------------------- -------

Date ' 

1/21/71 

Notes by 

Attended Board Meeting of Nursery along with JCC who is also a member o 
the Board. Dr. Pinamonti was Chairman. Indicated the present status 
of the project, that the project had not yet· begun. Also explained som 
of the basic relocation benefits, but did not go into any detai 1. The 
Nursery approved the hiring of a Real Estate Consultant, 1im Thielen, 
233 S. W. Front (227-2772) to advise them in looking for a new location 
The Nursery cares for about 70 children, and at the board meeting repor ed 
a waiting list of 80. At this point they have not begun to think about 
the choice between finding a,,(exi sting structure or building new.0

~J The 
treasurer indicated a close relationship with the Fruit & Flower Day 
Nursery. 

WSJ 
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